TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM680543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garlock Pipeline Technologies, Inc.		07/16/2021	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC
Street Address:	1666 Division Street
City:	Palmyra
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14522
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2350294	CENTURY-LINE
Registration Number:	1018693	LINK-SEAL
Registration Number:	4907386	PSI
Registration Number:	2575116	RANGER II
Registration Number:	3207622	RISER-WRAP
Registration Number:	1237316	THUNDERLINE
Registration Number:	2910337	THUNDERLINE LINK-SEAL MODULAR SEALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

ARoppel@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089129.4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Roppel/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0978** DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment - USA - executed#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - USA - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Garlock Pipeline Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation with a place of business at 4990 Iris Street, Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80033 ("ASSIGNOR") and Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company with a place of business at 1666 Division Street, Palmyra, New York 14522 ("ASSIGNEE"), effective as of the date of the last dated signature below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following trademarks and trademark registrations therefor:

Country	Trademark	Trademark Registration Number
United States	CENTURY-LINE	2350294
United States	LINK-SEAL	1018693
United States	PSI	4907386
United States	RANGER II (Stylized)	2575116
United States	RISER-WRAP	3207622
United States	THUNDERLINE	1237316
United States	THUNDERLINE LINK-SEAL MODULAR SEALS & Design	2910337

and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Garlock Pipeline Technologies, Inc. (AŞSIÇNOR)	Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC (ASSIGNEE)
ву:	_ By: Lin Grenett
Name: Christopher D. Drake	Name: Kim Gurnett
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice RESIDENT
Date: July 16, 2021	Date: 7/23/2/